A449. Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program

 HQ Control:
 01/22/04

 HQ Revision:
 000

- a. The Part 145 repair station certificate holder has elected to implement an Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program, because the certificate holder performs safety-sensitive functions for a 14 CFR Part 121, and 135 certificate holder and/or for a 14 CFR Part 91 sightseeing operation as defined by 14 CFR §135.1(c).
- b. The certificate holder certifies that it will comply with the requirements of 14 CFR Part 121 appendices I and J and 49 CFR Part 40 for its Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program.
- c. Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program records are maintained and available for inspection by the FAA's Drug Abatement Compliance and Enforcement Inspectors at the location listed in Table 1 below:

	Location & Telephone of Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program Records:
Telephone Number:	(305) 477-4711
Address:	11700 NW 102nd Road
Address:	Suite 6
City:	Miami
State:	FL
Zip code:	33178

d. Limitations and Provisions.

- (1) Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program inspections and enforcement activity will be conducted by the Drug Abatement Division. Questions regarding these programs should be directed to the Drug Abatement Division.
- (2) The certificate holder is responsible for updating this operations specification when any of the following changes occur:
 - (a) Location or phone number where the Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program Records are kept.
 - (b) If the certificate holder's number of safety-sensitive employees goes to 50 and above, or falls below 50 safety-sensitive employees.
- (3) The certificate holder with 50 or more employees performing a safety-sensitive function on January 1 of the calendar year must submit an annual report to the Drug Abatement Division of the FAA.
- (4) The certificate holder with fewer than 50 employees performing a safety-sensitive function on January 1 of any calendar year must submit an annual report upon request of the Administrator, as specified in the regulations.

The certificate holder has fewer than 50 safety-sensitive employees.

U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Aviation Administration

Operations Specifications

1. Issued by the Federal Aviation Administration.

2. These Operations Specifications are approved by direction of the Administrator.

¥Ľ

Barrett, Peggy A.,

Principal Maintenance Inspector SO19

Date Approval is effective: 2/24/04
 I hereby accept and receive the Operations Specifications in this paragraph.

FO C Muklevicz, Joseph A.

General Manager

Date: 2/24/04

Amendment Number: 0